CTC Financial Vote List

REVISED

February 19, 2009

Highway Financial Matters

Jan 09

repair pavement and place erosion control at 2 locations
damaged by heavy rain.

20.20.201.131

Project #
Allocation Amount
County Budget Year
Dist-Co-Rte Location EA Item # Amount by
Postmile Project Description Program Fund Type Fund Type
Program Codes
2.5a. Minor Projects Resolution FP-08-31
1
$352,000 In Stockton, from Route 4 to north of Hammer Lane. 4454U1 2008-09
Outcome/Outputs: Install 1950 linear feet of metal beam 302-0042 $352,000
San Joaquin guardrail to meet current standards and reduce collision SHOPP SHA
10N-SJ-99 severity. 20.20.201.015
18.5/22.9
(Financial Contribution Only.)
(Substitute project for EA 10-0C900.)
Project # EA
Allocation Amount PPNO
County Program/Year Budget Year
Dist-Co-Rte Location Prgm'd Item # Amount by
Postmile Project Description Amount Fund Type Fund Type
Program Code
2.5b.(1) Projects Amended into the SHOPP by Department Action Resolution FP-08-32
1
$484,000 In the city of Fresno, from Route 168 to Maple Avenue. OF2001 2008-09
Outcome/Outputs: Construct 0.2 centerline miles of concrete 03-6448 302-0042 $484,000
Fresno median barriers to prevent cross-median collisions. SHOPP/08-09 SHA
06N-Fre-180 20.20.201.010
R60.1/T60.3 $487,000
2
$635,000 Near Wasco, at McCombs Road. Qutcome/Outputs: 0H2801 2008-09
Construct left turn lane at 1 intersection to reduce the number 06-6331 302-0042 $635,000
Kern of collisions. SHOPP/08-09 SHA
06N-Ker-46 20.20.201.010
35.8 $900,000
3
$772,000 Near Lodi, from 0.26 mile west to 0.34 mile east of DeVries 0Q8901 2008-09
Road. Outcome/Outputs: Construct traffic signals and 10-0236 302-0042 $772,000
San Joaquin upgrade left turn lane to reduce the number of collisions. SHOPP/08-09 SHA
10N-SJ-12 20.20.201.010
12.4/13.0 $794,000
4
$1,272,000 Near Anaheim, from the Peralta Weigh Station to Coal Canyon 0J6001 2008-09
Road. Outcome/Outputs: Construct 6100 linear feet of 12-4643A 302-0042 $1,272,000
Orange concrete median barrier to reduce accidents. SHOPP/08-09 SHA
12S-Ora-91 20.20.201.010
R13.6/R18.1 $1,850,000
Project # EA
Allocation Amount PPNO
County Program/Year Budget Year
Dist-Co-Rte Location Prgm'd Item # Amount by
Postmile Project Description Amount Fund Type Fund Type
Program Code
2.5b.(2) SHOPP Projects Deferred from January 2009 Resolution FP-08-33
1
$6,500,000 Near Willits, from 3.4 to 4.4 miles north of West Road; also 474001 2008-09
3.9 miles south of South Willits overhead. Outcome/Outputs: 01-4456 302-0042 $746,000
Mendocino Remove slide material, reconstruct embankment and place SHOPP/08-09 SHA
01N-Men-101 light weight fill for slope stabilization, repair metal beam 302-0890 $5,754,000
36.0/37.0 guardrail and concrete median barrier, install underdrains, $8,315,000 FTF

Page 1 of 19




CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project # EA
Allocation Amount PPNO
Recipient Budget Year Current Additional Revised
County Location Item # Amount Amount Amount
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description Fund Type by Fund by Fund by Fund
Postmile Reason for Supplemental Funds Program Codes Type Type Type
Program
2.5e.(1) Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-08-10
1
$1,720,000 Near Rio Vista - Cache Slough Ferry Bridge 446301
#23-0034. Construct a new ferry to replace the 04-5402
Department of current Cache Slough ferry, also known as the 2006-07
Transportation ~ Real McCoy. 302-0042 $2,921,000  $1,720,000 $5,021,000
Solano SHA $4,641,000
04N-Sol-84 Supplemental funds are needed to award 20.20.201.110
25 construction contract. SHOPP
Project # EA
Allocation Amount PPNO
Recipient Budget Year Current Additional Revised
County Location Item # Amount Amount Amount
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description Fund Type by Fund by Fund by Fund
Postmile Reason for Supplemental Funds Program Codes Type Type Type
Program
2.5e.(2) Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-08-11
1
$1,364,000 In Pomona, Montclair, Upland and Ontario from 367611
the Los Angeles/San Bernardino County line to 08-129E
Department of ~ the Grove Avenue undercrossing. Add HOV 2008-09
Transportation lanes, auxiliary lane, soundwalls, median barrier 302-0042 $2,750,800 $1,364,000 $4,114,800
San Bernardino  rehabilitation, and interchange reconstruction. SHA
08S-SBd-10 302-0890 $9,779,400 - $9,779,400
0.0/4.9 Supplemental funds are needed to close out the FTF
contract. 20.20.201.120
SHOPP
Total Revised Amount: $13,894,200.
2
$493,000 In Rancho Cucamonga and Ontario from the 367621
Grove Avenue undercrossing to the Interstate 08-129F
Department of 15/Interstate 10 interchange. Add HOV lanes, 2008-09
Transportation auxiliary lane, soundwalls, median barrier 302-0042 $3,067,847 $493,000 $3,560,847
San Bernardino rehabilitation, and interchange reconstruction. SHA
08S-SBd-10 302-0890 $2,192,153 - $2,192,153
4.9/9.9 Supplemental funds are needed to close out the FTF
contract. 20.20.201.120
SHOPP

Total Revised Amount: $5,753,000.

Page 2 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009
2.5 Highway Financial Matters
Project # EA
Allocation Amount PPNO
Recipient Budget Year
RTPA/CTC Location Item # Current Additional Revised
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description Fund Type Amount by Amount by Amount by
Postmile Reason for Supplemental Funds Program Code Fund Type Fund Type Fund Type
Program
2.5e.(3) Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-08-12
1
$3,932,000 In Riverside County, on Route 215 from 334844
Eucalyptus Avenue interchange to Columbia 08-0121N
Department of Qve_znuse inteljchan%e, and 02038;}51%0 from IIP / 08-09
Transportation ain Street interchange to junction
RpCTC and from 60/215 junction to Day Street 801-3008 ) $3,932,000 $3,932,000
Riverside interchange and on Route 91 from University TIF
08S-Riv-Var Avenue interchange to 60/91/215 junction. 20.20.025.700
various Widen Interstate 215 from six lanes to eight STIP
lanes. Construct auxiliary lane, truck bypass
and climbing lane and improve mainlines and
interchanges.
Final Project Development Adjustment: N/A
Final Right-of-Way Share Adjustment: N/A
Other contributions for construction:
GARVEE: $163,850,000*
TCRP: $ 35,274,000
AB 3090: $ 31,324,000
Local Contribution: $ 60,960,000
STIP: $ 8,170,000
$299,578,000
* GARVEE summary:
$240,000,000 voted January 22, 2004
-$ 68,330,000 R/W component
-$ 7,820,000 Landscape follow-up project
$163,850,000
Project #
Amount
County Location EA Budget Year
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description PPNO Item # Amount by
Postmile Allocation History Program Fund Type Fund Type
Program Code
2.51. Informational Report — Emergency G-11 Allocations (2.5f.1)
1
$540,000 Near Muir Beach, at 0.9 mile south of Muir Woods Road. In early 4S5101
November 2008, heavy rain caused concentrated storm flow to 04-0713L 2008-09
Marin wash out the roadway side-slope. This project is to install rock SHOPP 302-0042 $540,000
04U-Mrn-1 slope protection (RSP) and repair drainage facilities. Emergency SHA
5.03 20.20.201.130
Initial G-11 Allocation 12/23/08: $540,000
(Additional $10,000 was allocated for right of way purposes.)
2
$500,000 Near Muir Beach, at 2.2 miles north of Muir Woods Road. In early 4S5201
November 2008, heavy rain caused outflow from an existing 04-0308H 2008-09
Marin culvert to saturate the slope and cause a 30-foot by 30-foot slipout SHOPP 302-0042 $500,000
04U-Mrn-1 at this location. This project is to install rock slope protection Emergency SHA
8.13 (RSP) and repair drainage facilities. 20.20.201.130

Initial G-11 Allocation 12/24/08: $500,000
(Additional $10,000 was allocated for right of way purposes.)

Page 3 of 19




CTC Financial Vote List

REVISED

February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Amount
County Location EA Budget Year
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description PPNO Item # Amount by
Postmile Allocation History Program Fund Type Fund Type
Program Code
2.51. Informational Report — Emergency G-11 Allocations (2.5f.1)
3
$160,000 In Mountain View, at Shoreline Boulevard. On November 11, 4S4701
2008, a culvert outlet was discovered buried underneath the 04-0483M 2008-09
Santa Clara southbound off-ramp to Shoreline Boulevard. The buried outlet SHOPP 302-0042 $160,000
04U-SCI-101 created a void underneath the off-ramp pavement with the Emergency SHA
48.5 potential for the development of a sinkhole. This project is to 20.20.201.130
remove existing concrete barrier, install a new outlet, install 18”
culvert, grout voids, and replace section of concrete barrier with
steel channel enclosure.
Initial G-11 Allocation 12/24/08: $160,000
(Additional $10,000 was allocated for right of way purposes.)
4
$500,000 In the City of Baldwin Park, at the westbound lanes and side-slope 2X2101
at approach to Francisquito Avenue Undercrossing. Heavy rain on 07-4205 2008-09
Los Angeles December 15, 2008 caused flooding which overtopped the SHOPP 302-0042 $500,000
07U-LA-10 shoulder asphalt concrete dike, damaged roadway side-slope, and Emergency SHA
32.6/32.7 undercut and collapsed sections of the travel lanes and shoulder. 20.20.201.130
This project is to repair damaged roadway at this location.
Initial G-11 Allocation 12/17/08: $500,000
(Additional $10,000 was allocated for right of way purposes.)
5
$600,000 In Long Beach, from Santa Fe Avenue eastbound on-ramp to 2X3201
North Long Beach Overhead. Heavy rain in late December 2008 07-4228 2008-09
Los Angeles caused flooding which overtopped the shoulder asphalt concrete SHOPP 302-0042 $600,000
07U-LA-91 dikes, damaged roadway side-slopes, and undercut and collapsed Emergency SHA
10.6/13.4 sections of the asphalt concrete shoulder. This project is to repair 20.20.201.130
the roadway at this location.
Initial G-11 Allocation 1/05/09: $600,000
(Additional $5,000 was allocated for right of way purposes.)
6
$600,000 Near Ramona, at 1.8 miles west of Weekend Villa Road. On 295001
December 1, 2007, during heavy rain, water mixed with fire debris 11-0810 2007-08
San Diego overtopped the highway dike and eroded the steep roadway SHOPP 302-0890 $600,000
11U-SD-78 embankment. Initial project was to repair the failed slope area and Emergency FTF
31.2 construct a retaining wall. This supplemental is due to unexpected 20.20.201.130
costs incurred during construction as heavy rain caused more
debris flows to close the roadway and required debris removal and
full time traffic control.
Initial G-11 Allocation 12/12/07: $1,000,000
Supplemental G-11 Allocation 1/08/2009:  $600,000
Revised Allocation: $1,600,000
Original
Program Est.
# Dist County Route Postmiles Location/Description EA-5 Code FM-07-09  Allocation
2.51. Informational Report — Minor Construction Program — Resolution G-05-05 Delegated Allocations (2.5f.(4))
1 01 Hum 299 R25.8/R28.4 Replace 3 culverts and repair 439811 201.151 $300,000 $320,000
concrete invert, cable anchorage
assemblies, drainage inlets and rock
slope protection.
2 02 But 32 D4.4/D4.6  Widen shoulders, lay back slopes 4C8201 201.310 $750,000 $632,000
and remove trees.
3 02 Las 36 17.5/19.1  Grind and dig out deteriorated 1E0701 201.121 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
pavement, place a 2-inch hot mix
asphalt overlay, and repair metal
beam guardrail.
4 02 Sha 299 41.1/41.3 Construct an 8-foot paved shoulder 0E0401 201.015 $210,000 $233,000

and a rumble strip.

Page 4 of 19




CTC Financial Vote List

REVISED

February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters
Original
Program Est.
# Dist County Route Postmiles Location/Description EA-5 Code FM-07-09 Allocation
2.51. Informational Report — Minor Construction Program — Resolution G-05-05 Delegated Allocations (2.5f.(4))

5 03 Nev 49 R21.9 Rehabilitate bridge structure by 1A0101 201.110 $270,000 $340,000
jacking the bridge and replacing the
elastomeric bearing pads.

6 04 CcC 80 .8/1.2 Install traffic signals at 2 locations 2A8901 201.310 $422,000 $422,000
and add an exclusive right turn lane.

7 04 Var 24 Var Upgrade existing AM/FM rebroadcast 265501 201.315 $950,000 $950,000
system in the Caldecott tunnel.
Portions of the rebroadcast system
are over 20 and as much as 40 years
old and no longer fully operational.

8 06 Fre 99 16.9/28.8  Install 18 solar powered Microwave 0H3901 201.315 $630,000 $693,000
vehicle Detection Systems in the City
of Fresno from Cedar Avenue to
Barstow Avenue.

9 07 LA 101 2.61 Install a cantilevered sign structure- 470001 201.310 $285,000 $264,000
truss single post to improve safety
and uniformity of sign installation.

10 07 LA 110 22.5/23.8  Remove and replace existing 417901 201.310 $350,000 $411,000
overhead signage.

11 08 SBd 10 25.3/29.2  Restripe, install 4 overhead signs, 0H7601 201.310 $800,000 $943,000
cold plane and pave median.

12 08 SBd 62 R29.2/29.8 Add shoulder, cold plane, overlay OE1101 201.310 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
asphalt concrete, and construct
asphalt concrete dike.

13 11 Imp 8 R96.3/R96.8 Rehabilitate ramp by replacing the 295701 201.120 $1,000,000  $675,000

asphalt concrete and replacing the
crack dikes.

Page 5 of 19




CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

294911
04-0057A
CMIA-108-09
$0
$0
$17,600.000
: $157.466,060
ALA-5:3/CC-1-3 Difference: $ 0 004-6055
CMIA
Final-Project-Development-(CC-RIP)
Support Estimate————$2.000.000 ALA-RIP/08-09
Difference: $ 0 $0 304-6058
Jan09 $0 FRA
— Rightef Way Estimate——$—1,035;000
Difference: $ 30,000(<20%) $0 2007-08
$0 304-6058
$0 TFRA
HP108-09
$0
$0
$2766-600
$0

DEFERRED.

Page 6 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

DEFERRED.

DEFERRED.

Page 7 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED

February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

R AL LA A A\ ACAA
Diffarance: (‘N 23 000 (< 2004)
Difference: $ 23; {<-20%)

—— Programmed-Ameunt—$-6.881.000
Diffarance: (‘N 21 000 (< 2004)
Difference: $ 21; {<-20%)

DEFERRED.

Page 8 of 19




CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO CTC MEETING.

APPROVED AT FEBRUARY 10, 2009 CTC MEETING.

Page 9 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO CTC MEETING.
APPROVED AT FEBRUARY 10, 2009 CTC MEETING.

Page 10 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO CTC MEETING.
APPROVED AT FEBRUARY 10, 2009 CTC MEETING.

Page 11 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

th-locallyv-controlled CMAO-and RSTRP funds—consistent
WA Y-t oHea ViAot UGS CoRSIStent

WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO CTC MEETING.
APPROVED AT FEBRUARY 10, 2009 CTC MEETING.

Page 12 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

and South Segments]) CMIA.

WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO CTC MEETING.
APPROVED AT FEBRUARY 10, 2009 CTC MEETING.

Page 13 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

and South Segmentsl) CMIA.

WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO CTC MEETING.
APPROVED AT FEBRUARY 10, 2009 CTC MEETING.

Page 14 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO CTC MEETING.
APPROVED AT FEBRUARY 10, 2009 CTC MEETING.

WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO CTC MEETING.
APPROVED AT FEBRUARY 10, 2009 CTC MEETING.

Page 15 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

DEFERRED.

DEFERRED.

Page 16 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

DEFERRED.

DEFERRED.

Page 17 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

DEFERRED.
2
onthe-corridors-by-15-20%and reduece-delays-on- Grant Lire 2007-08
City-of Tracy Road- $300,000 104-6064 $300,000
SJCoG CONST TLSP
DEFERRED.
3
on-the-corridors-by-15-20%-and-reduce-delays-on-Fracy 2007-08
Gity-of Tracy Boulevard. $150.060 104-6064 $150.060
SJCOG CONST FLSP
DEFERRED.
4
improve-the flow-of traffic-on-Main-Street and-filka-gap-of 2007-68
City-ofEl-Cajon existing-signal-interconnect of Mollison-Avenue. $120-000 104-6064 $120,000
SANDAG CONST FLSP
DEFERRED.
5
! i flow m ’ AR 2007-08
12-Orange-County
programmed-amount-atalater-date:)
DEFERRED.

Page 18 of 19



CTC Financial Vote List REVISED February 19, 2009

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

DEFERRED.

Page 19 of 19



